•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
			MDYEP0101US-A-B	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MDY Corp.		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
MO: COED.		Name: MDY L.L.C.		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 23880 Commerce Park Rd #200		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other				
		City:_Beachwood	State: OH Zip: 44122	
Execution Date: June 5, 2002		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
09/923,224 and 09/	995,357	6,395,221		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:	
Name: <u>M. David Galin</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
Renner, Otto, Boisselle	& Sklar, LLP	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account numb	per:	
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor				
		18-0988		
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: CH Zip:	<u>: 44115</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
M. David Galin, Reg. No. 41,767				
Name of Person Signing	· <u>·</u>	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Corp., a corporation of Ohio, having a pl Road, Suite 200, Beachwood, OH 4412: Chestout Hill, Cleveland, Ohio 44106) (t	of the date indicated below, is from MDY lace of business at 23880 Commerce Park 2 (formerly having a place of business at 2247 nereinafter, MDY Corp.) to MDY L.L.C., ace of business at 23880 Commerce Park Road, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE").
the patent applications identified on Exh	0642 and frame number 0119 with the United
	eed to sell, assign and transfer all patent, all of MDY Corp. as related to metal melting and
hereby acknowledged, MDY Corp. does	d valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE t in and to the patent applications identified on
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, MD executed by its duly authorized officer.	Y Corp. has caused this Assignment to be
	MDY Corp. By: M.
	Moshe Daniel Yerushalmi President Date:
STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	ss:
On this of of Moshe Daniel Yerushalmi, who acknow act on behalf of the identified corporation	, 2002, before me, a notary public, appeared ledged that he signed this document as a free on with authority to do so
	Contract of
	Notary Public
(Nòtarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:
R:\DGalin\MDYE\G100\PatentAssign.wpd	HENRY E. SEIBERT ,IV, Attorney at '.aw NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date.

HENRY E. SEIBERT .IV, Attorney at '.aw NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date.

Section 147.03 O. R. C.

PATENT REEL: 012813*FRAME: 0647

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Pending Patent Applications

Country:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Title:
U.S.	09/533,097	March 23, 2000	TILTING ROTARY FURNACE SYSTEM FOR RECOVERY OF NON-FERROUS METALS FROM SCRAP OR DROSS AND METHOD OF OPERATION
U.S.	09/923,224	August 6, 2001	TILTING ROTARY FURNACE SYSTEM FOR RECOVERY OF NON-FERROUS METALS FROM SCRAP OR DROSS AND METHOD OF OPERATION
U.S.	09/995,357	November 27, 2001	TILTING ROTARY FURNACE SYSTEM FOR RECOVERY OF NON-FERROUS METALS FROM SCRAP OR DROSS AND METHOD OF OPERATION
PCT	PCT/US01/09432	March 23, 2001	TILTING ROTARY FURNACE SYSTEM FOR RECOVERY OF NON-FERROUS METALS FROM SCRAP OR DROSS AND METHOD OF OPERATION

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0648 LAW OFFICES

RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP

IGŽI EUCLID AVENUE, NINETEENTH FLOOR
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-2191
TEL: (216) 621-1119 FAX: (216) 621-6165
EMAIL MAILROOM®RENNEROTTO.COM

June 19, 2002

Direct email: dgalin@rennerotto.com

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordal of Assignment for:

U.S. Patent No. 6,395,221;

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/923,224; and

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/995,357

Our Refs.: MDYE.P0101US; MDYEP0101USA; and MDYEP0101USB

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment document with respect to the above U.S. patent and patent applications, and return same to the undersigned.

We authorize the USPTO to charge the amount of \$40.00 in satisfaction of the recordal fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0988, Order No. MDYEP0101US. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for fee processing.

Very truly yours,

M. David Galin

MDG/kh Attachments

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this paper and the documents attached herewith are being facsimile transmitted to BOX ASSIGNMENT, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile number (703) 306-5995, on the date indicated below.

Date: 50vc 19 2002

M. David Galin, Reg. No. 41,767

H:\109\CASES\mdye\mdyep0101us-a-b.recordation fax

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0649